POYONG

Republic of the Philippines

Province of Davao del Norte

Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

PURCHASE ORDER

NUV 1 3 2020

Supplier : DHCI - CYCLE HAUS P.O. No.: 2020114201 PhilGEPS Registration No. : 2004-13367 Date: November 09, 2020 Address : NAT'L HIGHWAY 54, VISAYAN VILLAGE, TAGUM CITY Mode of Procurement: Bidding Tel / Fax #: 0933-865-6225 P.R. No.: 20074571 Registration Certificate Req. Off.: Dept. of Interior and Local Government Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein: Place of Delivery L PG80 -WARETHOUSE Delivery Term: 10 Working Day/s -WIT Date of Delivery: Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT Item No. Quantity/Unit Description Unit Cost Amount 1 MOTOR VEHICLE- YAMAHA MIO SOUL 1 125 95,000.00 95,000.00 2 1UNIT MOTOR VEHICLE- KAWASAKI KLX150L 149,790.00 149,790.00 MOTOR SPECIFICATIONS 1. LUBRICATION - FORCED FEED LUBRICATION, WET SUMP ENGINE OIL VOLUME- 0.8.1. FUEL SUPPLY SYSTEM- FUEL INJECTION CLUTCH TYPE- DRY, CENTRITUGAL, SHOE TRANSMISSION TYPE--V BELT AUTOMATIC GEAR RATIOS-2.478-0829 FRAME TYPE-UNDERBONE SUSPENSIONS (FRONT/REAR)- TELESCOPIC/UNIT SWING CASTER/TRAIL 26.5'/100M TIRE SIZE (FRONT/REAR) 80/80-14 MC 42P/100/70-14MC 51P(BOTH TUBE

> 2.DISPLACEMENT:144.00 CCM (8.79 CUBIC INCHES) ENGINE TYPE: SINGLE CYLINDER, FOUR STROKE POWER: 12.00 HP (8.8 KW) @ 8000 RPM TORQUE:11.30 NM (1.2 KGF-M OR 8.3 FT. LBS)@ 6500 RPM

COMPRESSION:9.5:1

FOR THE USE OF DILG/PPOC OPERATION CENTER

GRAND TOTAL : P

244,790.00

Grand Total Amount in Words: TWO HUNDRED FORTY FOUR THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED NINETY and 0/100

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.

I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three(3) days before the actual delivery of the item/s covered by this Purchase Order.

Conforme:

ALBERT'S. TANTIADO **Branch** Manager

(Signature over printed name)

11/27/2000

By the Authority of the Governor:

GALE GUADALUPE G. MORTHLERO, MSLRG, MHRM Assistant Provincial Administrator (Administration)

Very truly yours,

EDWIN I. JUBAHIB Governor

The winning bidder shall be required to submit a warranty security/certificate during delivery of the item.

This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if lost. payment from the Provincial Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher POYONG

Republic of the Philippines

Province of Davao del Norte

Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier : DHCI - CYCLE HAUS

PhilGEPS Registration No. : 2004-13367

Address: NAT'L HIGHWAY 54, VISAYAN VILLAGE, TAGUM CITY

Tel / Fax #: <u>0933-865-6225</u>

Registration Certificate

P.O. No.: 2020114201

Date: November 09, 2020

Mode of Procurement: Bidding

P.R. No. : __20074571

Req. Off.: Dept. of Interior and Local Government

Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery 1 9680 - WANTHOUSE

Date of Delivery:

Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT

Delivery Term: 10 Working Day/s -4N

60-75 W.D. - ORIGINAL OR & CK

Item No.

Quantity/Unit

Description

Unit Cost

Amount

BORE X STROKE:58.0 X 54.4 MM (2.3X 2.1 INCHES)

STARTER: ELECTRIC & KICK

FUEL SYSTEM: CARBURETTOR. KEIHIN NCV24

FUEL CONTROL: SOHC

IGNITION: CDI

FREE LTO REGISTRATION AND GSIS INSURANCE FREE FULL FACE HELMET WITH ICC STICKER WITH WARRANTY AS SPECIFIED BY MANUFACTURER DELIVERY PERIOD IS 10 DAYS FOR THE UNIT AND 60-75 WORKING DAYS FIR ORIGINAL OR & CR FROM LTO.

The award is based on Abstract No. 0920203203 dated September 03, 2020 under Bid No. B20200302 opened on September 02, 2020

FOR THE USE OF DILG/PPOC OPERATION CENTER

SUB TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL : P

Very truly yours,

244,790.00

Grand Total Amount in Words: TWO HUNDRED FORTY FOUR THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED NINETY and 0/100

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.

I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three(3) days before the actual delivery of the item/s covered by this Purchase Order.

Conforme:

ALBERT'S, TANTIADO Branch Manager

(Signature over printed name)

By the Authority of the Governor:

GALE GUADALUPE G. MORYILLERO, MSLRG, MHRM Assistant Provincial Administrator (Administration)

EDWIN I. JUBAHIB

Governor

The winning bidder shall be required to submit a warranty security/certificate during delivery of the item.

This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if lost. payment from the Provincial Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher